FIRE

OIA 2018-6557 - Fires involving smart meters

EMERGENCY

NEW ZEALAND

Date/Time
7/05/2018

15/03/2018
2/12/2017

29/11/2017
10/08/2017
13/11/2016
9/10/2016

16/09/2016
28/07/2016
14/07/2016
19/06/2016
21/11/2015
13/08/2015

CAD#

F2539144
F2502868
F2429963
F2428251
F2359998
F2186479
F2165229
F2152565
F2122541
F2114514
F2099807
F1962549
F1898966

Incident Type Group

Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Structure Fire

Structure Fire

Incident Type

Structure fire with damage
Structure fire with damage
Structure fire with no damage
Structure fire with no damage
Structure fire with damage
Structure fire with damage
Structure fire with damage
Structure fire with no damage
Structure fire with damage
Structure fire with no damage
Structure fire with damage
Structure fire with damage

Structure fire with no damage

OIA2018-4947 Fires involving smart meters

Heat Source Name

Short circuit arc: Defective or worn insulation
Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty
Arc from switch, electric fence or operating equip
Short circuit arc: Water cause

Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty
Short circuit arc: Water cause

Short circuit arc: Unspecified

Short circuit arc: Water cause

Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty
Heat from electrical equip: Defectiveior faulty
Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty

Short circuit arc: Water cause

Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty

Fire Cause Name

Short circuit, earth fault

Operating deficiency = not classified above
Mechanical-failure, malfunction - Other
Mechanical\failure, malfunction - Other
Other electrical failure

Other electrical failure

Undetermined

Undetermined

Installation deficiency

Other electrical failure

Short circuit, earth fault

Short circuit, earth fault

Short circuit, earth fault
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