

OIA 2018-6557 - Fires involving smart meters

Date/Time	CAD#	Incident Type Group	Incident Type	Heat Source Name	Fire Cause Name
7/05/2018	F2539144	Structure Fire	Structure fire with damage	Short circuit arc: Defective or worn insulation	Short circuit, earth fault
15/03/2018	F2502868	Structure Fire	Structure fire with damage	Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty	Operating deficiency - not classified above
2/12/2017	F2429963	Structure Fire	Structure fire with no damage	Arc from switch, electric fence or operating equip	Mechanical failure, malfunction - Other
29/11/2017	F2428251	Structure Fire	Structure fire with no damage	Short circuit arc: Water cause	Mechanical failure, malfunction - Other
10/08/2017	F2359998	Structure Fire	Structure fire with damage	Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty	Other electrical failure
13/11/2016	F2186479	Structure Fire	Structure fire with damage	Short circuit arc: Water cause	Other electrical failure
9/10/2016	F2165229	Structure Fire	Structure fire with damage	Short circuit arc: Unspecified	Undetermined
16/09/2016	F2152565	Structure Fire	Structure fire with no damage	Short circuit arc: Water cause	Undetermined
28/07/2016	F2122541	Structure Fire	Structure fire with damage	Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty	Installation deficiency
14/07/2016	F2114514	Structure Fire	Structure fire with no damage	Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty	Other electrical failure
19/06/2016	F2099807	Structure Fire	Structure fire with damage	Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty	Short circuit, earth fault
21/11/2015	F1962549	Structure Fire	Structure fire with damage	Short circuit arc: Water cause	Short circuit, earth fault
13/08/2015	F1898966	Structure Fire	Structure fire with no damage	Heat from electrical equip: Defective or faulty	Short circuit, earth fault